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GUJAHATI BENCH ¢ GUWAHATI B
GUWAHATI CIVIL ORIGIMAL
(CONTEMPT) NO. B4 OF 2001
Ref ¢ In Application No, 410 of 2001
shri T, Joykumar Singh eee Petitioner

Vrs.

Shri G.N, Chyne and ors ... Respondents

I N D E X
o 13
Sl.Mo, Description of documents Page lo.
relied upon
L. " Application | 1 % 4
2, Affidavit o 5 - -
3. Amnexure A/L (Order dated 8-10-01 6 - =
of the Tribunal)
4, Amnexure /2 (Intimation letter 7 - 8
at, 10-10-2001) -
S Annexure A/3 (Joining report 9 - -

dt. 18-10-2001)

y s

i d)/cate Signature of the gpplicant
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, By & =~

GUWAHATI BENCH s GUWAHATI - :

GUWAHATI CIVIL ORIGIMAL
(CONTEMPT) NO, S§4  OF 2001
Ref : In Application No, 410 of 2001

- IN THE MATTER OF -
An Application under section 12 of the Contempt
of Courts Act, 1971 for wilful disobé&iience of
the order and directives of this Hon'ble Tribunsl
dated 8-10~2001 passed in Application No. 410 of
2001 (Annexure A/1);
AID
IN THE MATTER OF -

Rule 4 of the Centrsl Administrstive Tribunsl
(Contenpt of Courtsi Rules, 1986;

AlD

1N THE MATTER OF -

Shri Takhellembam Joykumar Singh, s/o late

T, Gourchand Singh, resident of Top Awang Leikai,
Imphal East District, Manipur, at present working
as Junior Telecom Officer (Planning), Office of
the General Manager Telecom District, Hanipur,
Inphal-796 001, Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd,

0o o LETITIONIR
-V@rsus- ,

1. Shri G,N, Chyne,
Asstt. General Manager (Admn), Office of the
Chier General Manager, N.E. Telecom 8ircle-I,
Shillong -~ 793 O0Ll, Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd,

‘000 2. ShI'i

‘ ﬂmw Ak



2+ Shri J, Lumkin,
Deputy General Manager, Office of the
General Manager Telecom District, Manipur,

Imphal - 795 001, Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd.

3e Shri K, Lal,
Divisional Engineer (P&A),
Office of the General Manager Telecom
District, Manipur, Imphal - 795 001,
Bharat Sanchar Nigasm Ltd,

4, Shri N.I. Singh,
Divisionad Engineer (Rural), and presently
in charge of D.E. (P&A), Office of the General
Manager Telecom District, Manipur,
Inphal=-795 001, Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd,
oveo RESPONDENTS

1. That under s petition filed by the named above
Petitionér agalnst the Respondent No., 1 and 3 and other, this
Hon'pble Tribunal has been pleased to pass an order suspending
‘ ﬁhe operation of the impugned order dated 6-9-2001 of the

| Réspondent No, 1 concerning the petitioner vide order dated

j 8}10-2001 passed in Application No. 410 of 2001 of thig

? Tribunal,

Annexure A/1 is the copy of the
order dated 8-10-2001,

so 00 2. Ihat

ﬁa‘ NJ&,«,\W&&Y Al“ég
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H -3(3):-

I 2 That the counsel of the Petitioner cammunicated the

suspension order of this Tribunal to the Respondent Nos. 2,3 &

- 4 and they received the same on 11-10-20C1 vide communication

J
i letter dated 10-10-2001,

| Amnexure A/2 is the copy of the
I communcation letter dt. 10-10-2001
. showing the receipt dt. 11-10-2001,

i That the Respondent No, 1 wags caumunicated by

ﬂ‘ this Hon lble Tribunal.

‘4, fhat on 18-10-2001, the Petitioner submitted his

on period

i
‘Joining report/completiop bf his legve/taken taken on Medical

|
L ground with an intimation that the transfer order was already
‘'suspended by this Hon'ble Tribunal,

; Annexure A/3 is the copy of the
| joining report dated 12-10-2001,

! That, nowever, till date the respondents do not
|
mllow the Petitioner to join duty and no communication has been

@ade why the petitioner shall not be allowed to join duty., Bee
I

éubmitted that the Petitioner hss not yet handed over the charges
?c>aw'offficial and he has not been g sked to hand over the charges
@o any officlals by any officials., He has not been released by
%ny officialg and as such there is no @ estion why the petitioner

%hould not be allowed to join duty in view of the suspension

order of this Hon'ble Tribunal.
:

A

. That the Petitioner is legrnt that the petitioner

| .
Is not allowed to join duty on the instructions of the

ﬂkspondent Noss 1 and 2, The Respondents are in adamant and
n

)

L eves inspite of
E

o M@“WX%/;
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-:(4):-

inspite of knowing that a Contempt procedding shall be taken
up if the directives or the order of this Hon'ble Tribunal

is violated or disobeyed, It is humbly subnitted that the
Respondents wilfully disobgyed the directives of order of
this Hon'bde Tribunal passed on 8-10-2001 in Application Mo,
410 of 2001, and hence, the Respondehts have committed
Contempt of Court punishable under section 12 of the Contempt

of Courtgs Act, 1971,

i

~

7o That under such circumstgnces stated above
the Petitioner prays that the Hon'ble
Tribunal be pleased :-

(a) to admit this petitionj
(b) to direct the respondents to be present
in person before this Hon'ble Iribunal
(c) to punish the Respondents for Contempt
of Court;
or otherwise
() to pass any other such order or directive
| which the Hon'ble Tribunal may deem fit so
that the petitioner may get his relief in

the interest of justice.

Signature of the Petitioner

i
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I, Shri Takhellambam Joykumar Singh, aged about
39 years, son of late T, Gourchand Singh, occupation employee
of Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd., Departuent of Telecommunication,
resident of Top Awang Leikai, P.S. Porompat, Imphsl East
Digtrict, Manipur, do hereby solemnly 2ffirm and say as follows :
1. That I am the Petitioner in the accompanying petition
and as such I am fully acquainted nyself with the
facts of the case. This is true to my knowledge.
2. That the statements in paragraph Nos, 1 to 7
except the legal points ef the accompanying petition
are true to my knowledge and thue to the records and
the legal points are my humble submissions. The .
Annexures A/L, A/2 and A/3 are from my personnel |
records recelved in my official espacity and also
from the records maintained by me. This is true to
my knowledge.
Verified that the contends of para No, 1 and o above

are true to my knowledge and beliesve and humble submissions,

Imphal, the Signature of the deponent
29th October, 2001 K“VAL\:>
AN—RN (D1
By = 2@3
=
Advocate

lolemaly affirm before me on..270027 |

88, ZLM......at the Court premises

by the *2nonent who if identified

by fmfv}_—u ﬂgf)'\l,..r.... - ~
The T v eot seems (o undersiand . ]

_ w
the wugrents futly well on the Q"’;‘D‘(l
being yend over and eyplained to bim. Oath Commissione
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Issue notice as'tc. why th':;)-' ‘ap';:‘ﬁﬂ&:ati on

shall not be aamitted. Notice -retummalbile. by

yfour weeks. La.st on 23.11, 2001 for~ ﬁirth*n '

crders. | -
Heard Mr. M. Rimal Shérﬁap'_laarnad
igou..bel for ‘the -applicant on [-f';;‘pgie_ "ﬁixté‘rizrs
prayer. o - ’

l  Issue notice as to -why the -’;iriterim
bprayer shall noé be granted --suspen:’.ix;xéz the
order dated 6.9.2001 relating to the granster
of the applicant = T. K. J. Singh from Manipug
SSA to Mizoram SSA. Returnable by fogz’i? weeks. -
r. A.K.Choudhury, learned Ad61.C.G.S.C.
}Ccepts notice on behalf of the rebpondents.

ist’ on 23.11.2001 for . further ordéers.

Meanwhile the operation of the inpugnes ovder ‘
dated  6.9.2001  sholl remain  ~u.pended )
cimcernmg the applic.ant - l:uK Ju8ingine Jintu.
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The DGM Telecom @ t DE Lﬁ)?&ﬁ) :
Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd., '

- 0/0 General Manager Telecom District

Imphal = 795 001, Manipur, ’

W

Sub 3 Intimation of Court Order and
necessary action - please 3

sir -
! Under the rulesy I am intimating the Court Order
on behalf of the Applicants who are my clients viz, (1)
Shrli A, Jasobanta singh, JT0/Senapati and shri T.K. Joykuaaz
Singh, JI0/PLanning of ianipur SSA that they have preferred
e f/appi ications before the Cemtral Administrative Tribunal,
V' Guwahati Bench, Guwahatl, challenging their transfers fram
o/ Handpur SSA to Mizorsm SSA.issued by the AGM(Admn), 0/o CGM,
-3 N.E, Telecom Circle-I, shillong vide his order No, STB/&S-3/.
\. Peniure/XII, dated.at Shillong 6th September, 2001, The
¢ appllication of Shri A, Jasobanta Singh registered as Appli-
catlon No, 409 of 200L and that of Shri T,K, Joykumar Singh
> as Appll.icatidn Ho, 410 of 2001 respectively before the
~N Adninkstrative Tribunal '

S : The Division Bench of the Hon'ble Administrative

92 Iribunal vide order dated 8-10-Q00L suspended/stayed the
SN order dated 6-9-01 of the AGM(Adnn) stated above concerning
I ﬁ"\ : the transfer order of the two applicants, : -
- Jf\ Ly Reroxed coples of the Order passed in .
0 . Application Mo, 409 and Application No.ff
NN 410 both of 2001 are enclosed herewith)for
A\DY O your kind reference., o !

/ \ -\,‘\\- In consequent of the said transfer order, the
Ve ¢~ D.,E.{Admn) of this Office issued an order dated 2t Imphjl
N”  18-09-0L bearing No. EST_2/JTO/TFR transferring the two .
applicants and posted to the SSA'S noted against in the

‘esees Sald transfer

B
' =
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_y/[@;%))tn"wlf- Sharma S - 7 :
B.A. (Hons.) LL.B., Advocate )
Nagamapal. Singjubung Lelrak ] N . S
lmphal 795 001 z; e _ e

Hfi%;w';wwwg ..... ..... , o - - ,2%0 10 ~10-2001

-'(2):-

sald. transfer order dated 6-9-01. " In this respect I requast
vou kindly to issuehecessary 1nstructions since the transfer
. order lssued by the AGM(Admn) has been suspended agalrist the
two applicants and as such the ordier mentioned above hag to
‘be reviewed in the light of the an'ble Central tdministrative
" Tribunal's order so that the two applicants’ may contlnue to
stay in thelir present post of JTO/?aenqpqti and JTO/Planning,/
Manipur SSA. respectively.

‘ I am told that the two applicants have not yet handed
{ over charges to any officer in consequence of the transfer
order and no telecom authority has: asked them to hand over
the charges to any officials till date.. S0, I, therefore,
request you kindly to issue such instructions as deen i‘it in
the interest of all concerned,

A Your quick and kind action is highly appreciated,

Sincerely yours,

(M, B:I‘mél ShalfmgL)

‘ ddvocate -
Copy to s : - '
"1, D,Es (T) for in-
i‘omation and n/aj

2. D.E.(P&A), for 0 informed that struck
information and n/a; oi‘f ordeI@)has/hWe been.
~1ssued 2nd request to eall
3, SDO(T) ySenapatl, for
'
b
)

"of the S.0, Urder since
ini‘ormation and n/a. ~the transfer order in-
“respect of the two appli-
‘has/have been suspended by
‘the" Hon'pvle Tribunal

mentioned above,

(M, Bimol Sharma)
Advoeate
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To
The D.& (P&A)
0/0- GATD anlonr
LnUl\lv- 795 OOL.

Impth, the lSth Uctober, 2001
- Sub s innin&iﬁie;m..tL:.

Sir,
iy Medical Leave period e}’pJ.red on L7-10~2001 and

anotiter fact is that the transfer order dated 6-9-2001L of the
Asstt. G.M., Shillong affecting me has been suspended by the
don'ble Central Administratiyge Tribunal, Guwahati Bench,
Guwahati vide order dated 8-10-2001 pqased 1n,&ppllcqt¢on Mo,
410 of 2001, My advocate alrendy communicated the order by
giving copy to you also. I-learnt that 'Struck-offi' order
hnd been 1ssued during my leave period but. I have not yet -
received the order till date. I have not yet handed over the

hargeo to any body and no superior office and any other person/
officer has ever asked me to hand over the charges to anybody.
No release order has also been issued and as such I may be
alloved to join my duty. we.e.f, 18-10-2001 forenoon,

As instructed I may be allowed to mention that
at first charge should be handed over than release order should
De issUed, thereafter struck off order.should be -issued. But
inay cqse theré is no handing offer of: cnqrges and no release
order nns been iosueu. .

- "I may further add that since the transfer order has
been suspended by the ion'ble CAT, any other order including
the 'spruck—ofiéxi order cannot be existed.

Fneclose '~ Medl Ca\ «54’ dness .
Ce {-\-.(%-\\Qc.‘*i : Yours f'lltthllwrvﬁE
- . 9@/\&(0 s W'a“ 7

(T, K, Joukumar Singh). ..
TO/Plannlng, i/e
DE/Planning of0/0
GMID/lhnlo ur, Imphal .,

. .
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IN THE CBNTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE BRIBUNAL
'~ GUWAHATI BENCH : GUWAHAT,
: 7 JAN0? :
CONTEMPT PETITION NO 59/01

IN OA.NO 410 OF }21001.

i

4

Shq G.N.Chyne

B o S Respondent No 1 - k
I ‘

{ T Shri G.N.Chyne, Asstt.General Manager (Admn) o/o the Chief General Manager,
' | 1 N.E.Telecom Circle-_I,_ BSNL Shillong -1 do hereby solemnly affirm and say as follows.

- 1. | ThatIhave gone through the Contempt Petition and after going through the petition have

- " understood the contents thereof

i That the statement made in the application save and except whatever is specifically
{ admitted in this reply rest on the averments will be'deemed to have been denied.
i .

I § That I have the highest reverence and regard for the Hon'ble Tribunal and its order. It is
| ; however to be held on consideration of the facts and circumstances of the case that if
| therehad been any lapse on my part, then I hereby tender unqualified apology and sincere
} | regret for the same. I cannot even think of doing any act or omit to do any act which may
be construed or treated as an act or omission amounting to contempt of court or
disobedience or violation of any order of the Hon'ble Tribunal in utmost respect and
regard. The transfer of an official from one arm of service to another within or outside
the Circle is allowed only with the personal approval of the Head of Circle and conveyed
| vide order dtd. 6.9.2001 to all SSAs. The N.E Circle is having a good number of Tenure
h Stations. It has been decided by the Head of the Circle that the reliever to the Tenure
i Station should be released in advance so that %thére is no occasion for delay in relieving
‘ ;'_the tenure station staff. The stay order granted by the Hon'ble Tribunal is putting the

administration in a great dead lock in‘day to day functioning of the Department as well
-| | asthe public will suffer at large. - : .

! That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 1 of the contempt petition I beg to

i state that the order dated 6.9.2001 is a common order for all SSAs and the order has

. already been operated and implemented. The petitioner was struck off from the strength

i , |of the Sub-Division with effect from 28.9.2001 but the petitioner has suppressed the fact

! lland misled the Hon'ble Tribunal by which interim order dated 8.10.2001 was passed by

ithe Hon'ble Tribunal. The petitioner has admitted in his joining report where he stated

Ithat "My Medical leave period expired on'17.10.2001 and another fact is that the Transfer
‘order dated 6.9.2001 of Asstt G.M.Shillong affecting me has been suspended by the -

{ iHon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal Guwahati Bench Guwahati vide order dated

. \£8.10.2001” which proves that.intentionally the petitioner took leave on Medical ground

\ .and suppressed the fact to the Hon'ble Tribunal which proves that he was aware of the

| fact and misled the Hon'ble Tribunal. In the letter issued by Shri M. Bimol Sharma .

| Advocate, he also admitted that "I am informed that struck off order has/have been issued.

| ";clmd request to call off the S.0.Order since the transfer order in respect of the two

| e

pplicants has/have been suspended by the Hon'ble Tribunal mentioned above"". This

tx

Iy




10.

11

| -
! ‘ , ‘ ‘ 2. ’

“p proves that both the applicant and the Advocate, knowing the fact of the case, suppressed
.i' the fact and misled the Hon'ble Tribunal for which the interim order dated 8.10.01 was

{ passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal. As the struck off order was issued long back, I feel the

) . interim order dated 8.10.2001 has no effect. |
4 (Advocate's letter of the opposite party addressed to DGM/IP dta’ 10.10. 200’} is annexed

here as Rl).

| That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 2 of the petition I beg to state that
¢ Shri M.Bimol Sharma Advocate of petitioner cannot instruct the Department to take
| necessary action as per court's order. He can intimate his clients only. By this practice the
i

petitioner has violated Rule 20 of CCS (Conduct) Rule 1964. The petitioner has brought
| outside influence concerning the service matter.

( Rule-20 of CCS (Conduct) Rule 1964 is annexeaj here as R2).

‘*, That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 3 of the petition I beg to state that on
i receipt of the OA.No 409/01, parawise comments were submitted to the Hon'ble Tribunal
1 through CGSC. Here 1 beg to state that Department has highest reverence and regard for

: the Hon'ble Tribunal and for which one officer is deputed to attend to all cases with-
| relevent documents.
\

| That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4 of the petition I beg o state that

the joining report submitted by the petitioner proves that intentionally the petitioner has +

| ! submitted leave on medical ground and suppressed the facts to the Hon'ble Tribunal. A
i Government Medical Officer is prohibited, under the rules of his Department from
recommending that an official be transferred from or that he be excused from proceedrng
| to, a particular station on the score of health : nor he is at liberty to offer an opinion as to .

the nature of the duties or the place of employment of an official unless requested to do
150 by the officials superior.

1 ( Joining Report of the petmoner is annexed here as R3 and Rule 39 related to Transfer
] is annexed here as R4)

]That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 5 of the petition I beg to state that
lthe order of Department is bound to be complied. There is no question of allowing the
loﬁ'rcral to join the duty in the old station once he is struck off. In the struck off order it

. iwas clearly mentioned that the petitioner will make over his, complete charge of SDE

'j (P]g) to Shri P.Banerjee SDE (Admn) o/o the GMTD Imphal. The allegation is wrong.
|

g;hat wrth regard to the statement made in paragraph 6 of the petrtron I beg to state that

ere is no authenticity in the allegations. In connection with the contempt petition I beg
to state that before admission of the original application, Shri M.Bimol Sharma the
Advocate of the opposrte party, has sent one copy of the contempt petition which was

recerved by me on the 8" Nov'2001 which is not at all legal. Notice should otherwise °
have come from the'Hon'ble Tribunal.

_ ( Advocate Notice related to Contempt Petition is annexed here as RS5).

"Il'hat with regard to the statement made in paragraph 7 of the petition regarding the

ground relief sought for (a) to (d), the petitioner is not entitled to any relief sought for-and
hence the petition is liable to be dismissed.

I
|
That 1 beg to state that I did not violate the order dated 9.10.01 passed by the Hon'ble

Trlbunal since struck off order was issued long before the interim order dated 9.10.01.
( Struck off/release order of the petitioner is annexed here as R6).

-




, 27
o -
l I.

i

St;atement made in paras are True to my knowledge based on the official

“} rei;ords and belief. -
IS
"

I '!|

'And 1 sign this affidavit on this... bbb .. day of becernbon.
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| ' : ‘ DEPONDENT
T :
| ‘

|
Lo
|

S;olé-[mnly affirmed and declare before me by the depondent being
u:i r%ltified by Shri A.K.Choudhari Addl.CGSC on this
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, _-"-'vg'ff;‘éi:%))n;)/.()/ NI , ,Lf S \(b / T 411555 W
ol ' B.A, (Hons.) LL.B.. Advocate oMy ' L b . 6{\ \
Do i) ol O

ST IPIPEIER ((V 27\
U, 10-10-2001
(@ pam. [P,
The Dtrl ‘i'elecom

& pE(pEA) .
Bharat Sanchar Nligam Ltd., |

0/0 General ilanager Telecom Listrict,
Inphal ~ 795 001, ifanipur,

FETEAEN
RER .
EE A
[ PR

aub ¢ Intimation of Court Order and -
necessaly actlon - please s = -

sir - '
! Under the rules, I am intimating the Court Order
on behalf of the Applicants who are my clients viz, (1)
shrl A, Jasobantn singh, JTO/Senapati and shri T.K. Joykunax
8ingh, JT0/Planning of ianipur ssh that they have preferred
: 'J,‘\’applications before the Central Administrative Lribunal,
Y Guwahati Bench, Guwahati, challenging their transfers from
" Hanlpur SSA to iizoram SSA lissued by the AGM(Admn) y 0/o CGM,
, N.E. Telecom Gircle-I, Shillong vide his order No, 8TB/RS-3/
e Tonure/XII, dated at Shillong 6th September, 2001, The
¢ appllcation of “hri A, Jasobanta Singh reglstered ns Appli-
catlon No, 409 of 2001l and that of shri T,K, Joykumar Gingh
= -~ A8 Applicatlon No, 410 of 2001 respectively before the
N ‘. Adninkstrative Tribunal,

y | ~ The Division Bench of the Hon'ble Administrative
(v Iribunal vide order dated 8-10-@00L suspended/stayed the

- order dated 6-9-01 of the AGM(Adnn) stated above concerning
I~ \ the transfer order of the two applicants, ' ‘

,'.,"\ y Keroxed coples of the Order passed in
Oy Application lo, 409 and Application No, -

. \\,k \s 410 both of 2001 are enclosed herewith for

NN A your lind reforence.

, N\

VA in consequent of the saild transfer order the
.~ D.E.(Admn) of this Office issued an.order dated at Imphal
18-09-01 bearing No. EST-2/JT0/TFR transferring the two -
o applicants and posted to the SSA'S noted agalnst in the

A
A

eess Sald transfer



M);f” Sl | ./,’LT  > o 411555 Q(ﬁl :}w
¥ )ui/.a/«//munr( _ (5—- : . \ ; i
%A, (Hons.) LL.B., Advocate . 7 t;_"-' sng
Sfagamapal, Singjubung Leiak , R !
%4 lmphal - 795 001" : ' L
. ’ %g 1

-3(2) 4~ :

s8ald transfor order dated 6-9-01, In this respect I request ]

. you kindly to issusghecessary instructions since the ‘transfer-
order issued by the AGM(Adan) has been susgpended agalnst the
two applicants and as such the order mentloned above has to’
be reviewed in the light of the lon'ble Central &dministxgtivo-g
Tribunal's order so that the two applicants may continue to’ ¢

 stay in their present post of JTO/genqpati and JT0/Planning,: - ;
dandpur 5SA rogpectively. - :

I am told that the two applicants have not yet handed

over charges to any officer in consequence of the transfer
order and no telecom authority has asked than to hand over
the charges to any offieclals till date. 5o, I, therefore,
request you kindly to issue such ingtructions as deem £fit in
the interest of all concerned,. .

Your quick and kind action 4is highly appreciated,

Sincerely yours,

v " (M, Bimol Sharin)
ddvocate

1, D.E. (T), for in-
fommatlon and n/aj P

"1 am informed that struck

of £ orderls)has/hve been
1ssUisd "M~ TEqUEst tu cakl
6f—the HsVUsUrder since
the transfer order in -
.respect of the ‘two appli-
‘Nas/have been suspended by
the uon'vble Tribunal
mentioned boves

2

2. D.E.(P&A), for K
Infomaation and n/aj §°

'3, SDO(T),3enapatl, for §
information and n/a. %

0

0

0

(M. bjjr;ol Sharma)
Advocate
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2 SWAMY'S—C.C.S. (CONDUCT) RULES [ RULE 20
?oe \s’p cai;?ende;;i _thatAipc‘iividu.al employees are enabled to go 10 the Press
I ucll icate their position wuh.out prior permission was not favoxzredv"t
:hacful ‘:ie.t;akeed;gn;%%x:n [ﬁ:’nher instructions 1o provide that Govern.mér;t

ke sig T positive steps in the circ h
- adverse criticism of Government yees i e s fotng whege o
e ocism of ¢ ‘ employees in public was found :o be based

actio-:btoﬂ}];a I[\gi:grs\t; 3 [%Ia Fx’nance, elc., are aware, instructions ragarding
o be 1al t:c.mzt] he de\ ent of.a‘llegatxon against Government servanis
e tc; i ofam};x? lin Peusmn (1) above. Attention is particulariv
i bara. : ! t L s Office Memorandum. }t is considered that the
Do comz :1? therein should be invoked where it is found on an
Souiry that the egations 1o the Press against individual Government

H ascd on 1gnorangce, insufficient information or ever malice.

G.L.C. ;
1577, E 1., C.S. {Dept. of Per.), O.M. No. 11013/21/76-Est. (4), dated the 24tk Fepruary,

(3) Time-limit bevond which issi
: 3 permission may be assumed o | o
§mmed_ by the competent suthority in the absence of any con;fngzga?“
from [’um.-ﬁ weeks — Sze Decision (2) under Rule 8. °

2¢. Canvassi i
. C ssing of nox-official or sther outside influence

/
VN
No Government servani s i - fooe ) .
or other outside influence | bhall bring o: gttemp! to bring any potitica!
kis interests in respen; of mot €3r upon apy superior authority to further
mant. <t of matiers pertaining te his service under Goverx-

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA’S DECISIONS

(1) Prohibition on bringing apy politi ide i
" i Oringing any politica' or outside influence i
E)e;gjeecic cif gs(scnercsi‘?er:mmng 10 service under the ‘Govemme;?f}ielz:z}; 2“57
o bri;gh L g{r:“r;‘c;? guéiiﬁ é1936n4, pr?_ngils that go Government sarvart
hai: b T attempt ‘any political or other outside infiuence
tb;e;r;e?g nainy superior au}homg to further his interest i[rfl?eesgghc;?g:z?
is?uéd A fain I:ighice) t1’1(1’5 service under Government. Instructions have be;n
oaed In aforﬂsaid rI?me bringing to the notice of all Government ser-
fags tne Go;e'nn; :1 € provisions. Instances have come to notice where
Dertlome (’D“ nent Sérvants nave approached the Ministry of Urban
D ac”om;nodat%recwra{e o1 Estate) for out of turn allotment of residen-
Vs omin; Parll?n’ or for a departure from the allotment rules through
allotmeny o Pl amerit, pfommem persons, politicians, etc. Since the
mads only becay :?fnllﬁsm accommodation to a Governmen: servant is
for out of turn allotment tsl;:rrgtogehu&d;rstg;? o:f;mmel?t.,c‘sa!u Seramsoing
o o  allot M.Ps. other politi TSONS, €tc.
Rule?,nll;e;‘t a ¥x§iagoz\1' of the provisions of Rule 20 of the Cgc; (Co:fd%gtj
from ek p}actice "I)'h ernment servants are, therefore, advised to refrain
oF other epractice. ¢y should not bring or attempt to bring any political
ide influence to further their interests in respect of matters

‘~"ﬂw.=,93u£§ai

RULE 20} 7 ) C&N\'ASSIN"GT OF QUTSIDE INFLUENCE

- C) 1 ) .2 v . .
pertaining to their service under toe Government;-inctuding allotment of
residential accommodation. -

2. Ministrv of Agriculwre, €t<.,
instructions to notice of all'concerne ‘
HG.I.. Dept. of Per. & Trg., O.M. No. 1101376 C-Fstz. (Al dated the 30th March,

are requesied 10 bring tiiz '2bove
4 under their coatrol.

1990.

(2) Medical officers of the CGHS cautioned that ac adverse eniry
in the CR may result from attempls 10 CaNVass pon-official influence in
service matters in violation of CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964.—1n paragraph
6 of this Ministry’s Letter No. F. 32-42766-CHS, dared the 161h August,
1966 (not reproduced), attention of the Medizai Officers was sp-;jcxa.’!}'
invited 1o the provisions of Rules 3, 7. § and S of the Central Civi: Ser-
vices (Conduct) Rules, 1964, extracts of which were artached as enclosures
ro that Jetter. It was madeiclear in that lerter that breaches of these rules
were punishable under the Central Civil Senvices (C';'ass:fxcauon, < on;rol
and Appea!} Rules, 1965 The Government of India are consirainzcC (&
note in spite of the instructions already issued. a large number of Ceniral
Health Service Officers are-continuing to bring pclitical pressure in the
matter of their transfers and promotions. This is 2 very disturbing and
enhezithy trend which is contrary 0 the provisions of ihe Ceniral Civit
Services {Conduct) Rules, 196+ Su;b prsssure‘embarrasse:s not crly tae
Government but also the persons wiie are maas o exert the pressurs; i
zlso creates 2 lor of adminisirative di

i
= difficuliiss and compiications. it is,
therefore, necessary to- curb this 1encensy.

Rule 20 may kindly bé'brought agair to the notice of all the Central
Health Service Medical Officers. It may aiso bs made clear to them tnat
in the event of a breach’of this rule. an appropriate eniry will e
in the confidential report.of the officer concerned in addition t0 sug
disciplinary action as mé)':be taiken 2gainst nim. .

{ G.1., Min. of Halth.»i;e'gt"cr No. F. 32-28°67-CHS. 1. dated the 22nd May. 196
PO

1ga~ 1

'~/(3) Representation 0B service matters by relatives should be discourag-
ed.—Relatives of 2 Government servant SOmMEImEs make represeniauions
concerning service matters 2ffecting the Governmen: servant. This is done
in some cases in the hope of reviving a representation which the Govern-
ment servant had himself made and v&mC'l had been mmec} dowr:.‘ln some
cases, this procedure is resorted 1o in order 10 gt round the requirements
that the Government s€rvani should submiz his repressntation znrough
his official superiors. THIS practice is obviously undesirable and shouid
€ esn decided that no nolice

be strongly discouragéd- It has accordingiv beer .
e matters submitted by a

should be taken of a.representauon on service mai ‘
relztive ©f a Government servant. The only exceptions may be cases in
th or phvsical disability, etc,, of the Government

which because of the death or physical d1s291LT) ) .
servant, it is impossible:for the Govérnment servant himself to submit &

representation. o '
{GI,M.H.A., OM.No. F. 25,/21/63-Ests. (A), dated the 19th September, 1962,

\JILS bd/ 4 . N \AbbSdesapy e . '~_ IR
n Vs . S -y 8 oA R — . . )

A?)‘aaz;xv.. .-Q 2

e
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SWAMY'S—ZC.C.S. (CONDUCT) RULES [ RULE 20
.. Instructions already exist that the Government servants should nct
dow representations on service matiers concerning them to be made by
their relatives.

..Of late, however, it has been noticed that representations/petitions
are being sent by relatives like the wives, parents, etc., of P & T employees
relating to their service matters. This practice is not only in utter disregard
of Government orders referred to, but is also an affront to the personal
dignity of the officials, when they themselves have full right to represent

-in regard to their service matters. The official channels available 1o them
for redressal of their grievances should be utilised to the full by the aggriev-
ed officials. If they allow their relatives to step in, they will be running
the risk of their grievances -remaining unsettled, as under the rules, no

ttention need be paid to representations made by persons other than the
officials concerned. Individual dignity and decency also require that such
a practice should be avoided in their own interest.

It is, therefore, reiterated that no employee of P & T Depariment
should resort to such a practice by allowing his relatives to represent on
his service matters.

{D.G.,, P. & T., No. 105/42/73-Disc. 11, dated the 2nd July, 1977. }

(4) Canvassing of non-official and other outside influence in mat-
ters arising out of their service.—Rule 20 of CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964,
lays down that no Government servant shall bring or attempt to bring
any political or other-influence to bear upon any superior authority 10
further his interests in respect of matters pertaining to his service under
the Government. Instructions in this regard have also been issued from
time to time in Director-General’s circulars. In spite of repeated instruc-
tions on the subject it has come to notice that the Government servants
resort to bring non-official and other outside influence to further their
service interests. '

2. Any high dignitary or Member of Parliament normally sponsors
the case of an individual Government servant on}]y when he is approach-
ed or pressed to do so. If, therefore, any reference is received on behalf
of a Government servant from dignitary/Member of Parliament, it would
be assumed that it has been taken up only at the instance of the Govern-
ment servant and action will be taken against him for violation of Rule
20 and instructions issued thereunder. : :

.. 3.. Director-General desires to make it clear that any instances of -
. violation of these rules/orders would be viewed seriously and the employees

responsible for such violation would be severely dealt with. The Director-
General hopes that the employees will take these instructions in the
proper perspective and will not give any occasion for proceeding against
them for violation of these instructions.

4. The Director-General would like to reassure all the employees that
their representations submitted in the-manner prescribed in the depart-
mental rules would receive the fullest and most sympathetic consideration

RESTRICTION REGARDING MARRIAGE 115

‘grievances would be redressed without any

RULE 21 }

at all levels and their genuine
loss of time. . | ]
[D.G., P. & T., No. 15/23/76-Disc. I, dated the SthiAugust, 1977. ]

21. Restriction regarding marriage

(1) No Government sérv'iﬁht shail enter into, or contract, a marriage
with a person having a spouse living; and

{2) No Government servant having a spouse living, shall enter intc,
or contract, 3 marriage with any person: :

i | Gov iy i OV 1 ser-
Provided that the Central Government msy permit a Goy ernmen
vant tg enter into, or contract, any such marrisge as is referred to in clause
(1) or clause (2), if it is satisfied that—

iage is permissi  applicable
a) such marriage is permissible under the personal iaw app
@ to such Governméjn servant and the other party to-the mar-

riage; and sl
(b) there are other grounds for so doing.

ant w i ies  per ther
A Government servant who has.mgmeq Or IAITIeS & Person o
thanegf Indian vationality - shall forthwith intimate the fact to the

Government. _
» GOVERNMEST OF INDIA’S DECISIONS

(1) Procedure for dealmg v'_'ith request frox_n‘ Government sen‘ax:ﬁ
for permission to remarry. while first wife is sull living. —Cases u'nder this
rule have been referred to the Home Ministry for advice whether the per-
mission sought should be given, without an_vprehmma}'y enquiry mto(tm
facts alleged. Such references have caused unnecessary ,lo§s of time a: ng
advice can be given without ascertaining tc what extent the facts a}l.ge 1
are correct. It is, therefore, requested that before suckh cases are r(ei.errec;-
to the Home Ministry, the Ministry or Department concerned should causs.
-an enquiry to be made on the foliowing lines:—

The first point to be scrutinised when an application for pemﬁssxoq
is received, is whether such marriage is permissibie under the personal law

applicable to the applicant. If so, the question arises whether there are

ié ounds for allowing an exception 1o Government’s general
;‘:Jfl.fi?e I’ifhgralleged grounds, given in support of the request shouldd IIJe
scrutinised to see whether.the allegations are true and well_foum?te1 - n
case the wife also joins the application, it should be ascertained whether
she has willingly consented and whether any letter, eic., pu'rporung"to %{o-
ceed from her is genuine and is the outcome of her own free will. or
this purpose, higher officers in the departrent concerned may, if nec%sar) ,
send for the applicant and his wife and make personal enquiries. Where
the first wife’s views have pot been stated, they should, if possible, be

T 3]

e -
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do
iy _ The Dase(P&A), .
7 R 0/0 G:idD aninur " L Q\B
i : * o ? . : v DD} eX V(e ~
: _ laphal -« 795 00L. b " T /}
Luphal, the 18th Uctober, 2001 3
sub s Jolning stehonrt s ¢
sir,

dy dledical Leave period expired on 17-10-2001 ~nd
anobier Lact 1s thnt tie transfeor order dated 6-9-2001L of the
Asutt, Gode, Snillong affecting me nas been suspended by the
fon'ble Central Adninistratiye Tribunal, Guwahati Bench
Guunhati vide order dated 8-10-2001 passed in Application Vo,
210 of 2001, My advocate 1lrexdy conmunicated the order by
glving copy Lo you also. I learnt that 'Struck-of L4 order
lnd been lssued during my leave period but I hve not yel
received the order (ill date. I hive not yet hanled over the
( chnarges Lo any body and no superior office and any obher person/
Toffleer nns ever agked me to hiand over lie cimrges Lo 1nybody.,
o release order has also béen issued and 45 such I may be
allowed to join my duty wee.f. L8=10-2001L forenoon,

As dinstructed I may Le allowed to wention tint .
rU Tirst envrge should be handed over than relense order should
bo dogued, tooreafter struck off order shonld be issued.  But
inay case there is no handing ofer of chiaiges wd no releqse
orgier inns been issuel,

Y

Lomay further add that since Lhe transfer order jins
beon stgpended by the won'bleé CAL, ~ny other ovder including
the ‘'Giruck-offfgrdt order cannobt Le existel. ’

Favelose o me il Jidiess |
. - (,\}.\i CeAe Tours :{\"itllf‘lll'{’ (7

t)(‘"C(‘\.m m\,Q.\‘\ 'g )
A

(T,k, Joukum~r 3ingh)
JT0/PLanning, i/c -
SDL/PLanning of0/0
Gl Zlanipur, dlmphal ,
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38] ,0) - TRANSFERS AND POSTINGS }b — [ Chap. It}
transferred from one unit! to another, either within the samek
Circle; or to another - Circle unless he is permanent. As it isp
not possible to accommodate an official borne on one gradation
iist into anothsr gradation list without injury to the other members in
that gradation list such transfers should not ordinarily be allowed éx-
cept by way of mutual exchange.” Transfers by way of mutual exchange}
if in themselvas inherently unobjectionable, should be allowed, but in
order to safecaard the rights of men borze_in_the gradation lists_ of
toth the offices. the official brought in should take the place in the nex}
eradation list zccording to the date of his entry into the_grade_or th
pladé Vacated by he_official with whom’he exchanges appoifitment
whichever 15Tk lower. .. - .

(2) Whez an official is transferred at his own request but with
cut arrarging for mutual exchange, he will rank junior in the grada
tion list of the new unit to all the officials of that unit who, on the date

on which the mansfer is ordered, are either permanent or quasi-permaf ™

nent, irrespective of length of service, and also to those temporary offif
cials borne on-that date on the approved list for appointment in the
new unit who have been appointed against regular vacancies. - é

/ {
- (3) If the old and the new unit form parts of a wider unit for the
purpose of premotion to a higher cadre, the transferee (whether byf

mutual exchazze or otherwise) will retain his original seniority in the}

cradation list of the wider unit. P

Example 3:—A post office clerk 'tran.f.?erred from Mchsaya_Diyjé
sion to Kaira Division in the same Circle Will not lose his seniority it
the Circle gracation list for promotion to the lower selection grade. ; ]

. “Example iH:—A telephone operator transferred as an Engineerf
ing clerk, evea under the same D. E. T. will have his seniority regulatedf
both in the Divisjonal and the Circle Gradation List of Engineering}
clerks in accordance with sub-rule (2) as the Circle Gradation Lists df.
telephone operators and Engineering clerks is not common. Ei

i3

Example i) : —An R. M. S. Sorter transferred from the A. Divig:
sion to the P. Division will have his seniority in the gradation list of Pg
Division as wel as of Bihar Circle fixed in accordance with sub-rule %

Example iv): —A post office clerk transferred from Poona Divisio%

to the Bombar G.P.O. will have his senjority fixed in gradation list X

Bombay G.P.0O. as also of Bombay City Units in accordance with so?

rule (2} as th: Bombay City Units and the moffusil units have sepaj’

rote gradation lists for promotion to Lower Selection Grade. s

Examplc ‘v):—A clerk transferred from one zone to another_
the Stores Orxanisation will have his scniority fixed in the gradalig
list of the new zore in accordance with sub-rule (2). s

~ i

F4Governor-General

Chap. IT ] TRANSTERS

AXD PO

Ne s

(4 A p:rmagent official transferred from one wmit to another will
‘etain his lien in the old unit until ke can be accommodated in the new
‘unit according to his position in the ncw unit. He will not however
have any claim to go back to his old unit even though he holds his lien
there. A declaration to the effect that he accepts the seniority on trans-
fer in accordance with this rule, and that he will not have any claim
to go back to the old unit, should be obtained bzfore an official is
transferred under this rule.” Aay special privilege to which an official
may be eniiiled by virtue of his position in the gradadon list of the unit
from wkich he is transferred will, ordinarily, be forizited on his trans-
ferjo a new gradation list.

(5) The transfer of an official from one arm of service to another

- within cr outside the Circle can be allowed onlv with the personal

approval o the Hesd of the_Circle or_Heads of Circies concerned and
subject to the following conditicns :—

(a) the mode of recruitmezt to the post to whick the official seeks
transfer is the same for the post he is holditg; and

tb)
ment to.a certain post e.g. minimuwm height, freedom from
colour blindness, etc., for the post of Telephone Operators,
the applicant should satsfy those conditions in all respects:
whenever“;‘any training is required or prescribed for the post.

i the applicant must undergo that training satsfactorily and the
period .ggsuch training must be covered by the official by tak-
ing leave due and permissible for the period. :

T 29, A(j_oj;g@eg_t medical officer is prohibited, under_the rules
of_hi.'s__pcpar_t_xneﬁtgfrom recommending that an official be transferred

from, or that heibe excused from proceeding to, a particular station

on the score of jhgim: nor-he is at liberty to offer an opinion as to the
nature of the “duties or the place of employment of an official unless
requested to dgé‘é’ky the official’s superior.’ Yoo
FS R .
~-4 40, Every cazetted officer transferred from ore station to another
must report his movements to the officer under whose immediate orders
he may be proceeding to serve. These reports must be made, first, on
eing relisved; secondly. on staring: and afterwards. ence a week while
progress-to join% -

™~

TRANSFERS OF CHARGE.

a>-41, The rulés regarding the transfer of the chzree of an office will

¢ _found in part Il of the Administrative InstruczZcns issued by the

: <in council arnd published as Appezdix No. 3 to the

osts and Telegraphs Compilation of the Fundamental and Supple-
ary Rules. %

S R )
whene'\(ér% additional qualifications are prescibed for appoint- -

el
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P R IN TiE CENIRAL ADMINISTIATIVE TRID UNAL, o
//;’i\\\ GUWAIATI BENCH s GUWAIATI ‘
GUWAHATI CIVIL ORIGIML ! -
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OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER,

i BHARAT SAMCHAR NIGAM LIMITED
MANIPUR SSA, IMPHAL - 795 001

AMARRT SANCILIE HIZAR LTR,

'

T

- s e'w; st"

|

~No. BH-2014DE (P&AYGenl/ng-02/12 Ded.at hmphal, 26.0901

In pursuance of GMTD. Imphal, AManipur letier No. STL/ES-3/Tenure/XII dated
. 06.09,2001 Shui T.K. Jovhumar Singh. JTO (Plg) working in planning Cell of this office
are hereby” transferied and”pacted under Xlizorany $SA-vice Shii O Singh, JTO,
Mizoramy ' "

Shei 1.1 Jovkumar Singh, JTO. (Plg) looking as SDI (Plg) is hereby struck off
from the sticnpth of DE (P&A) weell 28.09.2001 AN 1o report for {utther dutics o
GMTD. Aizawl, Mizorant He will make over his complete charge ol SDE (Plg) to Shri
P. Banerjee, SDE (Admn). () o the GMTD. Imphal. Manipur, R

.
N

Necessary TADA may be applicd b required.
Chare report may be submitted o all concerned. \ :
. - /0

t /,’L\‘,\i\ 0\

D (P&A)
o the General Manager Telecom
- . - District, Tmphal.
Copy for infonnation:. '
The COMTNE Toleepin Circle =1 shillong.
The COMT, WE Telosom Chde-ib Dimapur.,
Tl General Sianacs Felerom it Al sl Dimapur,
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30 The Chicd Aceunt Ocor Qo i XN,
Ch, TheAceount Olheer, O o the GNPEDR,
ooshin P Banajes. SDE CAdee) O o the GNITIDUP Lo take complets charge
n'(‘ ?il").l". (i) Htore vie, Tty J.‘.I-u‘l'-‘:}(/lf»-' L
8. St L Jodbumar Sincho FEO der atanmation and he s iequested 1o
D over e complote Chanes ot (i Srere to 5D (Ndany i e,
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AN\
)1 (P&A)
v o the Gieneral Manager Felecom
Ioisteict, liophal,




|
N g
R S N
s IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBL{NAL ' Q».Q
. ' GUWAHATI BENCH GUW/-\HATI -
! i . ' %, "
i - CONTEMPT peTTIONNOB901- | - LU
b . L IN OA. /\(o_»410 OF 2001. :
.‘ b e
T ShriTJSingh..........cooooveiiiiiii PO oo e p SO e Petitioner
\ T Vs,

SO KLl e, ..Contemner
] - » Respondent No 3

| I Shri i(.Lal, D.E. (P&A) o/o the General Manager Telecom District, BSNL, Manipur do
% hereby solemnly affirm and say as follows.

1 That I have gone through the Contempt Petition and after going through the petition have
: understood the contents thereof.

2. That the statement made in the application save and except whatever is specifically
admitted in this reply rest on the averments will be deemed to have been denied.

{ 3.4 * That I have the highest reverence and regard for the Hon'ble Tribunal and its order. It is .
i however to be held on consideration of the facts and circumstances of the case that if
there had been any lapse on my part, then I hereby tender unqualified apology and sincere
tegret for the same. I cannot even think of doing any act or omit to do any act which may
be construed or treated as an act or omission amounting to contempt of court or
disobedience or violation of any order of the Hon'ble Tribunal in utmost respect and
* regard. The transfer of an official from one arm of service to another within or outside
the Circle is allowed only with the personal approval of the Head of Circle and conveyed
vide letter No EST-2/JTO/TFR dated 18.9.2001. The N.E:Circle is having a good number
of Tenure Stations. It has been decided by the Head of the Circle that the reliever to the
Tenure Station should be released in advance so that there is no occasion for delay in
| relieving the tenure station staff. The stay order granted by the Hon'ble Tribunal is
1o putting the administration in a great dead lock in day to day functioning of the
| Department as well as the public will suffer at large.

4.1 That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 1 of the contempt petition I beg to
: state that the order dated 18.9.2001 is a common order for all the 9 JTOs of Manipur SSA
and the order has already been operated and implemented. The petitioner was struck off
from the strength of the Sub-Division with effect from 28.9.2001 but the petitioner has
; suppressed the fact and misled the Hon'ble Tribunal by which interim order dated
| 8.10.2001 was passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal. The petitioner has admitted in his joining
! report where he stated that "My Medical leave period expired on 17.10.2001 and another
fact is that the Transfer order dated 18.9.2001 of Asstt G.M.Shillong affecting me has
been suspended by the Hon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal Guwahati Bench
Guwahati vide order dated 8.10.2001" which proves that intentionally the petitioner took:
leave on Medical ground and suppressed the fact to the Hon'ble Tribunal which proves
. that he was aware of the fact and misled the Hon'ble Tribunal. In the letter issued by Shri
\ f P’ M. Bimol Sharma Advocate, he also admitted that "I am informed that struck off order
I has/have been issued and request to call off the S.0.Order since the transfer order in
" respect of the two applicants has/have been suspended by the Hon'ble Tribunal
. mentioned above". This proves that both the applicant and the Advocate, knowing the
v fact of the case, suppressed the fact and misled the Hon'ble Tribunal for which the
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interim order dated 8.10.01 was passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal. As the struck off order

was issued long back, I feel the interim order dated 8.10.2001 has no effect.

( Advocate's letter of the opposite party addressed to DGM/IP dtd. 10.10.2001 is anrexed
here as R1). .

2 -

.

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 2 of the petition I beg to state that
Shri M.Bimol Sharma Advocate of petitioner cannot instruct the Department to take
necessary action as per court's order. He can intimate his clients only. By this practice the
petitioner has violated Rule 20 of CCS' (Conduct) Rule 1964. The petitioner has brought
outside influence concerning the service matter.

(Rule 20 of CCS (Condluct) Rule 1964 is annexed here as R2).

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 3 of the petition I beg to state that on
receipt of the OA No 409/01, parawise comments were submitted to the Hon'ble Tribunal
_ through CGSC. Here I beg to state that Department has highest reverence and regard for

the Hon'ble Tribunal and for which one officer is deputed to attend to all cases with
relevent documents.

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4 of the petition I beg to state that
the joining report submitted by the petitioner proves that intentionally the petitioner has
submitted leave on medical ground and suppressed the facts to the Hon'ble Tribunal. A
Government Medical Officer is prohibited, under the rules of his Department from
recommending that an official be transferred from or that he be excused from proceeding
to, a particular station on the score of health : nor he is at liberty to offer an opinion as to
the nature of the duties or the place of employment of an official unless requested to do
so by the officials superior.

( Joining Report of the petitioner is annexed here as R3 and Rule 39 related to Transfer
is annexed here as R4). ' '

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 5 of the petition | beg to state that

_ the order of Department is bound to be complied. There is no question of allowing the
| official to join the duty in the old station once he is struck off. In the struck off order it

| was clearly mentioned that the petitioner will make over his complete charge of SDE
(Plg) to Shri P Banerjee SDE (Admn) o/o the GMTD Imphal. The allegation is wrong..

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 6 of the petition I beg to state that
there is no authenticity in the allegations. In connection with the contempt petition | beg
to state that before admission of the original application, Shri M.Bimol ‘Sharma the
Advocate of the opposite party, has sent one copy of the contempt petition which was
received by me on the 8" Nov'2001 which 15 not at all legal. Notice should otherwise
have come from the Hon'ble Tribunal. ' '
( Advocate Notice i‘e]az:ed to Contempt Petition is annexed here as RS). .
That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 7 of the petition regarding the

ground relief sought for (a) to (d), the petitioner is not entitled to any relief sought for and
hence the petition is liable to be dismissed.” - -

That I beg to state that I did not violate the order dated 9.10.01 passed by the Hon'ble
. Tribunal, since struck off order was issued long before the interim order dated 9.10.01.
it (Struck offfrelease order of the petitioner is annexed here as Ro6).
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i« CONTEMPT PETITION NO 59/01
' IN OA.NO 410 OF 2001.
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE-TRIBUNAL % ~
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Shri T.J.Singh...............................................,.....................,A..Pietitioner

hb L _. - Vs
ShriN.LSIngh. oo OO TR R IO  Contemner g
I | ' Respondent No 4

I Shri N.I.Singh, DET (Rural), 'presently in-chafge of DE (P&A), olo the
GMTD, Imphal do hereby solemnly affirm and say as follows.

1\ ; Tﬁat I have gone through the Contempt Petition and after going through
: the petition have understood the contents thereof. ‘

2y That the statement made in the application save and except whatever is

specifically admitted in this reply rest on the averments will be deemed to
have been denied. :

3] | That | have the highest reverence and regard for the Hon'ble Tribunal and

i its order. It is however to be held on consideration of the facts and
| circumstances of the case that if there had been any lapse on my part,
i then |.hereby. tender unqualified apology and sincere regret for the same. |
i ‘»‘:‘ cannot even think of doing any act or omit to do any act which may be
|| construed or treated as an act or omission amounting to contempt of court -
| - | or disobedience or violation of any order of the Hon'ble Tribunal in utmost-
| respect and regard. The transfer of an official from one arm of service to
_ ¢ another within ‘or outside the Circle is allowed only with the personal
‘ | approval of the Head of Circle and conveyed. The N.E.Circle is having a

] \ good number of Tenure Stations. It has been decided by the Head of the
| Circle that-the—reliever__to_the Tenure Stafion_should be releasad in
\ advance so_that_there js no occasion for delay in relieving the tenure
| | station staff_The stay order granted by the Hon'ble Tribunal is putting the
1administration in a great dead lock in day to day functioning of the
3’;‘ Department as well as the public will suffer at large. T
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Statement made in paras are Truetomy knowledge based on the official .
records and belief.

| il
And I sign this affidavit on this day o}f/ Ay yzﬂ‘ﬁﬂ?/

DEPONDENT

Solemnly aﬂinned and declare before me by the deponent being idgntified by
Shri A. K. Chaudhuri, Addl. CGSC onthis ........ . EZ day %ﬂm, 2l 02

~ ADVOCATE



